Data sheet
Liquid level switch
Type AKS 38
© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.07 DKRCI.PD.GD0.A5.22 | 520H11737 | 1
AKS 38 is an electro-mechanical liquid level switch
designed to provide a reliable, electro- mechanical
response to liquid level changes.
The simple and basic design ensures long lifetime

DIN plug
DIN plug
Type Code No.
AKS 38 Butt Weld, DIN DN 25 (1 in.) 148H3194
AKS 38 Butt Weld, ANSI DN 25 (1 in.) 148H3204
AKS 38 Socket Weld, ANSI DN 20 (3/4 in.) 148H3205
AKS 38 Socket Weld, ANSI DN 25 (1 in.) 148H3206
AKS 38 FPT, NPT DN 20 (3/4 in.) 148H3207
Data sheet | Liquid level switch, type AKS 38
© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.07 DKRCI.PD.GD0.A5.22 | 520H11737 | 5
Spare parts Type Code no.
Repair kit: 148H3200
	 Top cover gasket
	 O-ring for pressure tube
	 Alu. gasket
	 Flange gasket
	 Locking ring for internal float
Internal float assembly 148H3203
Electrical switch box 148H3202
Flanges:
	 AKS 38 Butt Weld, DIN DN 25 (1 in.) 027N1026
	 AKS 38 Butt Weld, ANSI DN 25 (1 in.) 027N2023
	 AKS 38 Socket Weld, ANSI DN 20 (3/4 in.) 027N2012
	 AKS 38 Socket Weld, ANSI DN 25 (1 in.) 027N2013
	 AKS 38 FPT, NPT DN 20 (3/4 in.) 027G1007
Please observe:
Same flanges as for NRVA 25 and NRVA 32
Dimensions